1
FIBER OPTIC CABLE HARDWARE
Fi
be
r O
pt
ic
 C

• Banding adapters available
Downlead Clamp shown with Adapter B
Ordering Example:
For 0.528" dia. OPGW and 0.484 ADSS with pole banding (Type A),
the part number is FDOA-B4B5A.
NOTES:	1.	See next page for optional downlead clamp adapters.
	 2.	For installation instructions, see page 143.
Ordering Information – Downlead Clamp & Adapter
GROOVE CODE OPGW DIAMETER (inches) COLOR CODE
B4 0.350 - 0.500 Red
B5 0.501 - 0.600 Green
B6 0.601 - 0.700 Yellow
B7 0.701 - 0.800 Blue
B8 0.801 - 0.900 White
B9 0.901 - 1.000 Black
B10 1.001 - 1.100 Orange
Fiber
Downlead
Groove Code
(Smaller Cable)
FD OA YYXX Z
Groove Code
(Larger Cable)
OPGW and ADSS Indicates Adapters
	 A	=	Banding Adapter
	 B	=	Lattice Adapter for web
			   thickness 0.25" - 0.72"
	 C	=	Lattice Adapter for web
			   thickness 0.25" - 1.25"
	 D	=	3/8" diameter X
			   4" lag bolt
	Omit	=	No adapter desired
© 2008, AFL, all rights reserved. PP-3-00019,  Revision 8, 6.11.2021
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
AFLglobal.com  |  800.235.3423
2
FIBER OPTIC CABLE HARDWARE
Fi
be
r O
pt
ic
 C
ab
le
 H
ar
dw
ar
e
continued
Dimensions
Downlead Clamp Adapters
0.50"
0.50"
4.34"
FIG. 1 FIG. 2
2.38" 2.38"
1.
78
"
4.34"
2.
44
"
NO ADAPTER
3.69"
FDOA XXYY
Downlead Clamps for OPGW
BAND TO BE SUPPLIED
BY CUSTOMER
(1.25" MAX)
2.44"